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BARRINGTON HILLS
POLICE DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY REPORT

DECEMBER 2008, MEETING

(ACTIVITY FROM NOVEMBER 2008)



BHPD monthly report — December 2008

SUMMARY
November 2008

TRAINING:
One Sergeant atiended Internal Investigations Law fraining
The Chief and cne Sergeant attended the IACP Conference
Several Officers attended Equine Refresher Training

D.U.l. ARRESTS:

Department personnel made (4) D.U.L arrest in November. This compares to 3 for the same
periad last year.

HOUSEWATCH:

Department personnel conducted 851 house checks in November.
ALARMS:

During the reporting period, Department personnel responded to 74 Burglar Alarms, 6 Trouble
Alarms, 6 Fire Alarms and 3 Panic/Hold-up alarm [89 total].

OTHER:
835 Wireless and 73 Wire line 9-1-1 calls were received.

DIRECTED PATROL.:

Algonguin River Road 1.5 hours 2 Citations

Braeburn Road 1.0 hours 1 Citation

Brinker Road 1.0 hours 4 Citations

Haegers Bend Road 1.5 hours 38 Citations  [11 were written warnings]
Helm Road 3.0 hours 13 Citations  [5 were written warnings]
Lake Cook Road [School] 3.5 hours 32 Citations  [6 were written warnings]
Meadow Hill Road 1.5 hours 3 Citations [1 written warning]

Oak Knoll Road .5 hours 1 Written Warning

Plum Tree Road 1.0 hours 0 Citations

Ridge Road 4.5 hours 34 Citations  [7 written warning, 2 C ticketis]
Spring Creek Road 4.0 hours ___ 10 Citations

L

Residents received 7 Y citations, 4 C citations, and 8 Written Warnings
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Damage to Property

11-02-08 A Brinker Road resident reported that someaone cut a hole in her
chain link fence. She doesn't know when the damage occurred, she just
discovered it. An extra watch was placed on the residence for two weeks.

11-13-08 A Steeplechase Road resident reported damage to the fence of
her horse corral. The officer observed the damage. He believes that a driver lost
control of a vehicle striking the fence. There were paint chips and pieces of a
lens cover belonging to a Ford product. No one was seen in the area.

Domestic

11-07-08 Officers responded to a 9-1-1 hang up on Hawthorne Road. While
responding, officers were advised there was a domestic in progress. On arrival
officers met with both parties who stated that there was an argument over the
family business and the brother punched the sister in the face. The brother was
arrested and held for bond court. Both parties were issued domestic violence
handbooks.

Suspicious Circumstance

11-11-08 A Bateman Road resident reported that he is a federal witness in
cases involving contracts with the military. He has had several incidents occur at
his residence, with people taking photos, watching him through binoculars, etc.
He feels this is an attempt to intimidate him. The officer advised the complainant
to contact BHPD when these incidents occur. A Patrol Alert was issued and the
information was TOT Detectives.

Dog Bite

11-14-08 A Steeplechase Road resident reported that while she was
jogging, a dog attacked her, biting her thigh. The victim received treatment at
Good Shepherd Hospital. The officer has gone door to door in the area looking
for the dog matching the description given and so far has been unsuccessful in
locating it.

Credit Card Fraud / Identity Theft

11-17-08 An Oak Knoll Road resident reported that her bank contacted her
about some activity on her debit card. The complainant stated there were
several charges that were not made by her. She still has her card in her
possession and does not know how someone could have gotten her number.
The bank is investigating. No further action taken.
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11-22-08 A Barrington Hills Road resident reported fraudulent activity on her
debit card. The victim stated her bank is investigating further and she just
needed the incident documented. No further action taken.

11-25-08 A Round Barn Road resident reported fraudulent activity on his
debit card. The victim stated his bank is investigating further and he just needed
the incident documented. No further action taken.

Theft

11-19-08 A Pond Gate Road resident reported the theft of her wedding ring
set. The victim has had several cleaning companies in the home as well as
some guests. The victim refused to cooperate in providing names of possible
suspects. No further action taken.



BARRINGTON HILLS P.D.

REPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 11/01/08 - 11/30/08
TIME: (000-2400

CSA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

7790

0436

0810

1130
1150

1310

1811

2090

2410
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2461
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2480

9001
9002
9004
9010
9011

9022
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9031
9032

9040
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9034
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Arrest W/Report

Domestic Battery
BATTERY TOTAL

Theft - over $300
THEFT TOTAL

Fraud
Credit Cards
DECEPTION TOTAL

Criminal Damage to Property
CRIMINAL DAMAGE/TRESP. TOTAL

Poss. of 30 Grams or Less
CANNARIS CONTROL ACT TOTAL

Drug Paraphernalia 8-2-16
CONTROLLED SUBST. ACT TOTAL

Driving Under Infl, of Alcohol

Trans. of Alcoholic Liguor

Operating Uninsured vehicle

No Orivers License

Suspended, Revoked Drivers License
MOTOR VEH. OFFENSES TOTAL

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT
COUNTY POLICE
OTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT
CELLULAR 9-1-1 caLL
Public Works/Assist
SERV. TO OTHER AGENCY TOTAL

Premise Check

House Watch Request

Civil probiem

Lock Outs

Utilities Complaints
PUBLIC SERVICE TOTAL

Assist Utility Company
Street Lights out

Traffic Altercation

Wire Down

Burning Complaints-Yard Waste
Fires

Ltoud Noise Complaints

POLICE TNFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM
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BARRINGTON HILLS P.D.

REPORT SELECTED BY:
‘TE: 11/01/08 - 11/30/08
#E: 0000-2400

C5A OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION
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other public Complaints
Check For wWell Being
PUBLIC COMPLAINTS TOTAL

Maitbox Damaged - CDTP
Citizen Assist
Fingerprinting
Shots Fired Complaint-No Arrest
TASK FORCE ACTIVITY
snow Plow Callout
Assist Ambulance
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES TOTAL

Suspicious Auto
Suspicious Noise
Suspicious Person
priving Complaint
Suspicious Circumstance
Identity Theft
Hunting/Trapping Complaints 8-3-1B
Mini-Bike
911 Hang-Up Calls
INVESTIGATION QUASI-CRIM TOTAL

Stray Dogs

Stray Other Animals

Sick/Injured Animal

Dead Animal

Lost Animal

Stray Animal-Trans. Golf-Rose
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS TOTAL

ICIIA ALECS-ALERTS PROBLEMS
SECURITY LINK/ALARM PANEL PROBLEMS
COMPUTER PROBLEMS
WORK ORDER-OTHER
BHPD OFC FIRING WEAPON
Internal Reports

ADMINISTRATION TOTAL

Escorts

Motorist Assist

Thoroughfare Obstructions

TRAFFIC SIGNS DOWN

TRAFFIC SIGNALS OUT

other Traffic Related Services
TRAFFIC RELATED SERVICES TOTAL

Accident Involving Injury
Accident Non-Injury

POLICE INFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM
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SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS
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BARRINGTON HILLS P.D.

REPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 11/01/08 - 11/30/08
TIME: 0000-2400

CSA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

9569
9575

9583
9631
9632
9633
9685
9686

9600
9601
9603
9604
9605
9606
9607
9608
9609
9611
9612
9625
9626
9635
9636
9638
9648
9649
9689

9981
9989

9203

9045
9046
9047
9057

9688

Private Property Accidents
accident/animal vs vehicle

TRAFFIC ACC. INVESTIGATIONS TOTAL

Parking Complaint

No Taillights

Failure to Dim Head Lights

Improper Lighting/one Headlamp

Seat Belt violation

Child Restraint violation
PARKING VIOLATIONS TOTAL

SPEEDING-LASER TIMED

Speeding (Radar)

Speeding (School Zone violations)

700 Fast For Conditions

Traffic Sign violations

Traffic Signal violations

Improper Passing

Improper Lane Usage

Following Too Closely

Improper Turn at Intersection

Improper Right Turn on Red Light

Registration Violation

Other Drivers License Violations

No valid Safety Test (Stickers)

Size, weight, Load violation

Spilting Load

Other Equipment Violations

Other Moving Violations

F/T/R SPEED TO AVOID TRAFFIC CRASH
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS TOTAL

DEPOSITS/REFUSE
Other village Ord. violations
OTHER LAWS AND ORDINANCES TOTAL

Dog Bite - public
ANIMAL BITES

Fire Alarm

Burglar Alarm
Hold-up/Panic ATarm
Trouble Alarm/Smoke Reports
ALARM CODES

CHILD SAFETY SEAT INSPECTION
CHILD SAFETY SEAT

POLICE INFORMATION and PLANNING SYSTEM PAGE 3
REPORT DATE 12/11/08
PROGRAM NO. PIPSINGO

SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS

TRUCK TRUCK TRUCK CAR  CAR (AR MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR BIKE ALL  NO  REPORT
ARREST WRTING ‘C-TICK ARREST WRITNG C-TICK CYCLE CYCLE CYCLE C-TICK OTHER REPORT STATUS

WARNIG WARNIG ARREST WARNIG C-TICK STATUS STATUS TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 43 43
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 ] 2
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
0 0 4 0 2 35 0 ] 0 0 0 0 41
0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 0 4 z 22 36 0 ¢ 0 0 2 0 66
1 0 0 21 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 27
13 2 6 105 40 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 164
0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 ] 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 1 g 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 1 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
i 3 2 1 7 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
0 0 0 1 3 G 0 ] 0 0 0 0 4
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 b
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 | 4
0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
18 7 4 181 71 2% 1 0 0 0 5 0 312
¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 b 0 b
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 74
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 b 0 b
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 0 89
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#5% REPORT TOTALS *** 22 7 8§ 204 94 9 1 0 0 0 459 0 886



